
Township of Doylestown  Fees Received: 12/1/2022 - 12/31/2022 
SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BAR 
BUILDING 
220830 BUILDING  BRALYNSKI, DONNA M. 12/6/2022 $816.40 12/6/2022 $816.40 $0.00 
SUNROOM 
 Total Fees from : BAR BUILDING $816.40 
 Total Fees from : BAR $816.40 
 Total Balance Due from : BAR $0.00 
BCR 
BUILDING 
220876 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/16/2022 $2,912.98 12/16/2022 $2,912.98 $0.00 
QUINCE 20 RENOVATION & ADDITION 
220834 BUILDING  THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  12/8/2022 $3,187.50 12/8/2022 $3,187.50 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO CHUCK E CHEESE 
 Total Fees from : BCR BUILDING $6,100.48 
 Total Fees from : BCR $6,100.48 
 Total Balance Due from : BCR $0.00 
BDK 
BUILDING 
220861 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/15/2022 $328.00 12/15/2022 $328.00 $0.00 
DECK 
220854 BUILDING  PAUL & SUSAN TOSTI, /THOMAS &  12/15/2022 $467.50 12/15/2022 $467.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
220859 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/15/2022 $328.00 12/15/2022 $328.00 $0.00 
DECK 
220860 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/15/2022 $250.00 12/15/2022 $250.00 $0.00 
DECK 
220862 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/15/2022 $256.00 12/15/2022 $256.00 $0.00 
DECK 
 Total Fees from : BDK BUILDING $1,629.50 
 Total Fees from : BDK $1,629.50 
 Total Balance Due from : BDK $0.00 
BFN 
BUILDING 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BFN 
220783 BUILDING  HODAKOWSKI, JOSEPH G., & KATHRYN  12/20/2022 $80.00 12/20/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : BFN BUILDING $80.00 
ZONING 
220844 ZONING  DONEL SEQUEA & LAUREN VERNESE,  12/15/2022 $80.00 12/15/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
FENCE 
220732 ZONING  COUNTY OF BUCKS,  12/22/2022 $80.00 12/22/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
4' HOMEREUN FENCE AT TURK II & DUGOUTS AT TURK I & II 
 Total Fees from : BFN ZONING $160.00 
 Total Fees from : BFN $240.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BFN $0.00 
BPO 
BUILDING 
220783 BUILDING  HODAKOWSKI, JOSEPH G., & KATHRYN  12/20/2022 $300.00 12/20/2022 $300.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
220881 BUILDING  MITCHELL DIODATO & JULIE THOMAS,  12/16/2022 $80.00 12/16/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
 Total Fees from : BPO BUILDING $380.00 
 Total Fees from : BPO $380.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BPO $0.00 
BRR 
BUILDING 
220886 BUILDING  SHELLENBERGER, JARED & MARIE  12/20/2022 $242.50 12/20/2022 $242.50 $0.00 
INSTALL WOOD BURNING FIREPLACE 
220827 BUILDING  GRAY, JEAN,  12/6/2022 $610.00 12/6/2022 $610.00 $0.00 
FINISH BASEMENT 
220855 BUILDING  WARTMAN, BRIAN DALE 12/20/2022 $1,690.00 12/20/2022 $1,690.00 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
220847 BUILDING  MICCIOLO, MATTHEW 12/8/2022 $610.00 12/8/2022 $610.00 $0.00 
50 X 30 POLE BARN & DRIVEWAY EXTENSION 
220840 BUILDING  FERBER, SEAN 12/13/2022 $504.02 12/13/2022 $504.02 $0.00 
PORCH ROOF 
220843 BUILDING  VERRILL, WILLIAM B. & CHRISTINE S. 12/6/2022 $175.00 12/6/2022 $175.00 $0.00 
STUCCO TO VINYL REPLACEMENT - FRONT WALL ONLY 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
BRR 
220842 BUILDING  BRIAN DURNIN & OLIVIA GIAIMO,  12/14/2022 $1,360.00 12/14/2022 $1,360.00 $0.00 
40 X 80 POLE BUILDING 
220856 BUILDING  ATLAS REALTY SOLUTIONS LLC,  12/13/2022 $268.00 12/13/2022 $268.00 $0.00 
WHOLE HOUSE REMODEL & OIL TANK REMOVAL 
 Total Fees from : BRR BUILDING $5,459.52 
 Total Fees from : BRR $5,459.52 
 Total Balance Due from : BRR $0.00 
BSF 
BUILDING 
220865 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $89.00 12/22/2022 $89.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
220867 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $89.00 12/22/2022 $89.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220871 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $89.00 12/22/2022 $89.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE FAIRVIEW) 
220869 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $89.00 12/22/2022 $89.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
 Total Fees from : BSF BUILDING $356.00 
 Total Fees from : BSF $356.00 
 Total Balance Due from : BSF $0.00 
DEMOLITION 
BUILDING 
220853 BUILDING  LUDWIG, JOHN TOBIAS,  12/13/2022 $100.00 12/13/2022 $100.00 $0.00 
DEMO & REMOVAL OF INGROUND POOL 
220893 BUILDING  BRIAN DURNIN & OLIVIA GIAIMO,  12/20/2022 $300.00 12/20/2022 $300.00 $0.00 
DEMO TWO BARNS, POOL AND BACK ADDITION 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION BUILDING $400.00 
MECHANICAL 
220882 MECHANICAL  STEVENS, DAVID E + ELIZABETH C 12/16/2022 $100.00 12/16/2022 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BOILER & OIL TANK 
220880 MECHANICAL  SEITZINGER, WILLIAM J + LORI B 12/16/2022 $100.00 12/16/2022 $100.00 $0.00 
UNDERGROUND OIL TANK REPLACEMENT 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION MECHANICAL $200.00 
 Total Fees from : DEMOLITION $600.00 
 Total Balance Due from : DEMOLITION $0.00 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
BUILDING 
220881 BUILDING  MITCHELL DIODATO & JULIE THOMAS,  12/16/2022 $55.00 12/16/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
220869 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $5.00 12/22/2022 $5.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220887 BUILDING  ROBINSON, DONALD L & WENDY S 12/20/2022 $55.00 12/20/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
GAS INSERT INTO MASONRY FIREPLACE 
220876 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/16/2022 $55.00 12/16/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
QUINCE 20 RENOVATION & ADDITION 
220783 BUILDING  HODAKOWSKI, JOSEPH G., & KATHRYN  12/20/2022 $55.00 12/20/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
220805 BUILDING  KEHLER, STEPHEN,  12/8/2022 $55.00 12/8/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
DETACHED GARAGE 
220871 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $5.00 12/22/2022 $5.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE FAIRVIEW) 
220827 BUILDING  GRAY, JEAN,  12/6/2022 $55.00 12/6/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
FINISH BASEMENT 
220856 BUILDING  ATLAS REALTY SOLUTIONS LLC,  12/13/2022 $55.00 12/13/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
WHOLE HOUSE REMODEL & OIL TANK REMOVAL 
220830 BUILDING  BRALYNSKI, DONNA M. 12/6/2022 $55.00 12/6/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
SUNROOM 
220867 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $5.00 12/22/2022 $5.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220855 BUILDING  WARTMAN, BRIAN DALE 12/20/2022 $55.00 12/20/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
220834 BUILDING  THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  12/8/2022 $55.00 12/8/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO CHUCK E CHEESE 
220865 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $5.00 12/22/2022 $5.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
 Total Fees from : ELE BUILDING $570.00 
Electrical 
220878 Electrical  REALTY INCOME TRUST 4,  12/16/2022 $55.00 12/16/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
ELECTRICAL UPGRADES 
 Total Fees from : ELE Electrical $55.00 
MECHANICAL 
220857 MECHANICAL  LEON, CONRAD + SANDRA 12/13/2022 $55.00 12/13/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
ELE 
220875 MECHANICAL  ETTER, CHARLES F & CYNTHIA D 12/16/2022 $55.00 12/16/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
220877 MECHANICAL  CASEY, TIMOTHY & MARION 12/16/2022 $55.00 12/16/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
 Total Fees from : ELE MECHANICAL $165.00 
ZONING 
220852 ZONING  DEL VAL COLLEGE SCIENCE & AG,  12/6/2022 $55.00 12/6/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
TEMP CONSTRUCTION TRAILER (4-5 MONTHS) 
 Total Fees from : ELE ZONING $55.00 
 Total Fees from : ELE $845.00 
 Total Balance Due from : ELE $0.00 
Electrical 
MECHANICAL 
220841 MECHANICAL  SEWARD, JAMES M + MARIE R 12/6/2022 $55.00 12/6/2022 $55.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
 Total Fees from : Electrical MECHANICAL $55.00 
 Total Fees from : Electrical $55.00 
 Total Balance Due from : Electrical $0.00 
FIRE PROTECTION 
BUILDING 
220867 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $25.00 12/22/2022 $25.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220865 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $25.00 12/22/2022 $25.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
220871 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $25.00 12/22/2022 $25.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE FAIRVIEW) 
220869 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $25.00 12/22/2022 $25.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
 Total Fees from : FIRE PROTECTION BUILDING $100.00 
 Total Fees from : FIRE PROTECTION $100.00 
 Total Balance Due from : FIRE PROTECTION $0.00 
GRA/STORMWATER 
BUILDING 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
GRA/STORMWATER 
220783 BUILDING  HODAKOWSKI, JOSEPH G., & KATHRYN  12/20/2022 $80.00 12/20/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
 Total Fees from : GRA/STORMWATER BUILDING $80.00 
 Total Fees from : GRA/STORMWATER $80.00 
 Total Balance Due from : GRA/STORMWATER $0.00 
HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY 
ROAD_OCCU 
220891 ROAD_OCCU  ATLAS REALTY SOLUTIONS LLC,  12/20/2022 $100.00 12/20/2022 $100.00 $0.00 
EXPANDING DRIVEWAY 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY ROAD_OCCU $100.00 
 Total Fees from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $100.00 
 Total Balance Due from : HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY $0.00 
MEC 
BUILDING 
220871 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $22.50 12/22/2022 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE FAIRVIEW) 
220865 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $22.50 12/22/2022 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
220867 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $22.50 12/22/2022 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220869 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $22.50 12/22/2022 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
 Total Fees from : MEC BUILDING $90.00 
MECHANICAL 
220841 MECHANICAL  SEWARD, JAMES M + MARIE R 12/6/2022 $80.00 12/6/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
220839 MECHANICAL  IATESTA, JOHN & AUTUMN 12/6/2022 $80.00 12/6/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BOILER 
220846 MECHANICAL  MISCIAGNA, CHRISTOPHER & HOLLY,  12/7/2022 $137.00 12/7/2022 $137.00 $0.00 
REPAIR TO WOOD BURNING FIREPLACE & VENT 
220850 MECHANICAL  SCHAFER, ANDREW 12/13/2022 $80.00 12/13/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACE FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
220857 MECHANICAL  LEON, CONRAD + SANDRA 12/13/2022 $80.00 12/13/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
MEC 
220875 MECHANICAL  ETTER, CHARLES F & CYNTHIA D 12/16/2022 $80.00 12/16/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
220877 MECHANICAL  CASEY, TIMOTHY & MARION 12/16/2022 $80.00 12/16/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
220880 MECHANICAL  SEITZINGER, WILLIAM J + LORI B 12/16/2022 $80.00 12/16/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
UNDERGROUND OIL TANK REPLACEMENT 
220882 MECHANICAL  STEVENS, DAVID E + ELIZABETH C 12/16/2022 $80.00 12/16/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BOILER & OIL TANK 
220845 MECHANICAL  DALY, ADRIENNE & WILLIAM 12/7/2022 $87.50 12/7/2022 $87.50 $0.00 
REPLACE BURNER & LOG SET 
 Total Fees from : MEC MECHANICAL $864.50 
PLUMBING 
220796 PLUMBING  ARTIFACT REALTY LTD PARTNERSHP,  12/8/2022 $109.00 12/8/2022 $109.00 $0.00 
PLUMBING FOR DOUGHNUT SHOP 
 Total Fees from : MEC PLUMBING $109.00 
 Total Fees from : MEC $1,063.50 
 Total Balance Due from : MEC $0.00 
PIN - SEWER LATERAL 
PLUMBING 
220896 PLUMBING  HABERMEHL, RICHARD 12/20/2022 $110.00 12/20/2022 $110.00 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
220889 PLUMBING  STROBLE, WILLIAM+NAGLE  KATHY 12/16/2022 $110.00 12/16/2022 $110.00 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
220883 PLUMBING  WUNNENBERG, CHARLES F + VERONI 12/16/2022 $110.00 12/16/2022 $110.00 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
220873 PLUMBING  ERNST, GLENN H & KATHLEEN C 12/20/2022 $110.00 12/20/2022 $110.00 $0.00 
NEW WATER CONNECTION 
220838 PLUMBING  MAURIZIO, COSTANTE 12/6/2022 $110.00 12/6/2022 $110.00 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
 Total Fees from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL PLUMBING $550.00 
 Total Fees from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL $550.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PIN - SEWER LATERAL $0.00 
PLUMBING 
BUILDING 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
PLUMBING 
220827 BUILDING  GRAY, JEAN,  12/6/2022 $170.00 12/6/2022 $170.00 $0.00 
FINISH BASEMENT 
220834 BUILDING  THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  12/8/2022 $200.00 12/8/2022 $200.00 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO CHUCK E CHEESE 
220865 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $40.00 12/22/2022 $40.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
220856 BUILDING  ATLAS REALTY SOLUTIONS LLC,  12/13/2022 $190.00 12/13/2022 $190.00 $0.00 
WHOLE HOUSE REMODEL & OIL TANK REMOVAL 
220876 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/16/2022 $395.00 12/16/2022 $395.00 $0.00 
QUINCE 20 RENOVATION & ADDITION 
220869 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $40.00 12/22/2022 $40.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220871 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $40.00 12/22/2022 $40.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE FAIRVIEW) 
220867 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $40.00 12/22/2022 $40.00 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING BUILDING $1,115.00 
PLUMBING 
220796 PLUMBING  ARTIFACT REALTY LTD PARTNERSHP,  12/8/2022 $365.00 12/8/2022 $365.00 $0.00 
PLUMBING FOR DOUGHNUT SHOP 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING PLUMBING $365.00 
 Total Fees from : PLUMBING $1,480.00 
 Total Balance Due from : PLUMBING $0.00 
S&E 
GRADING 
220870 GRADING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $300.00 12/22/2022 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE FAIRVIEW) 
220866 GRADING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $300.00 12/22/2022 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220868 GRADING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $300.00 12/22/2022 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220864 GRADING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $300.00 12/22/2022 $300.00 $0.00 
GRADING FOR TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
 Total Fees from : S&E GRADING $1,200.00 
 Total Fees from : S&E $1,200.00 
 Total Balance Due from : S&E $0.00 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
BUILDING 
220871 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $22.50 12/22/2022 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE FAIRVIEW) 
220834 BUILDING  THE 2012 JUDITH J. GOODMAN  12/8/2022 $13.50 12/8/2022 $13.50 $0.00 
INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO CHUCK E CHEESE 
220830 BUILDING  BRALYNSKI, DONNA M. 12/6/2022 $9.00 12/6/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
SUNROOM 
220837 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN FIRE COMPANY,  12/8/2022 $13.50 12/8/2022 $13.50 $0.00 
NEW GYM/FITNESS AREA IN BASEMENT 
220865 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $22.50 12/22/2022 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY ELITE BERKSHIRE) 
220876 BUILDING  DOYLESTOWN HOSPITAL,  12/16/2022 $18.00 12/16/2022 $18.00 $0.00 
QUINCE 20 RENOVATION & ADDITION 
220867 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $22.50 12/22/2022 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220827 BUILDING  GRAY, JEAN,  12/6/2022 $13.50 12/6/2022 $13.50 $0.00 
FINISH BASEMENT 
220805 BUILDING  KEHLER, STEPHEN,  12/8/2022 $4.50 12/8/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
DETACHED GARAGE 
220783 BUILDING  HODAKOWSKI, JOSEPH G., & KATHRYN  12/20/2022 $13.50 12/20/2022 $13.50 $0.00 
INGROUND POOL 
220869 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/22/2022 $22.50 12/22/2022 $22.50 $0.00 
NEW TOWNHOME (DERBY BRANDYWINE) 
220887 BUILDING  ROBINSON, DONALD L & WENDY S 12/20/2022 $9.00 12/20/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
GAS INSERT INTO MASONRY FIREPLACE 
220840 BUILDING  FERBER, SEAN 12/13/2022 $4.50 12/13/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
PORCH ROOF 
220893 BUILDING  BRIAN DURNIN & OLIVIA GIAIMO,  12/20/2022 $4.50 12/20/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
DEMO TWO BARNS, POOL AND BACK ADDITION 
220886 BUILDING  SHELLENBERGER, JARED & MARIE  12/20/2022 $9.00 12/20/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
INSTALL WOOD BURNING FIREPLACE 
220881 BUILDING  MITCHELL DIODATO & JULIE THOMAS,  12/16/2022 $9.00 12/16/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
HOT TUB 
220862 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/15/2022 $4.50 12/15/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
220860 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/15/2022 $4.50 12/15/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
State Fee 
220859 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/15/2022 $4.50 12/15/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
220861 BUILDING  TOLL PA III, LP,  12/15/2022 $4.50 12/15/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
DECK 
220842 BUILDING  BRIAN DURNIN & OLIVIA GIAIMO,  12/14/2022 $4.50 12/14/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
40 X 80 POLE BUILDING 
220856 BUILDING  ATLAS REALTY SOLUTIONS LLC,  12/13/2022 $18.00 12/13/2022 $18.00 $0.00 
WHOLE HOUSE REMODEL & OIL TANK REMOVAL 
220855 BUILDING  WARTMAN, BRIAN DALE 12/20/2022 $9.00 12/20/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS 
220854 BUILDING  PAUL & SUSAN TOSTI, /THOMAS &  12/15/2022 $4.50 12/15/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE DECK 
220853 BUILDING  LUDWIG, JOHN TOBIAS,  12/13/2022 $4.50 12/13/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
DEMO & REMOVAL OF INGROUND POOL 
220847 BUILDING  MICCIOLO, MATTHEW 12/8/2022 $4.50 12/8/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
50 X 30 POLE BARN & DRIVEWAY EXTENSION 
220843 BUILDING  VERRILL, WILLIAM B. & CHRISTINE S. 12/6/2022 $4.50 12/6/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
STUCCO TO VINYL REPLACEMENT - FRONT WALL ONLY 
 Total Fees from : State Fee BUILDING $279.00 
Electrical 
220878 Electrical  REALTY INCOME TRUST 4,  12/16/2022 $4.50 12/16/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
ELECTRICAL UPGRADES 
 Total Fees from : State Fee Electrical $4.50 
MECHANICAL 
220841 MECHANICAL  SEWARD, JAMES M + MARIE R 12/6/2022 $9.00 12/6/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
220845 MECHANICAL  DALY, ADRIENNE & WILLIAM 12/7/2022 $4.50 12/7/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE BURNER & LOG SET 
220846 MECHANICAL  MISCIAGNA, CHRISTOPHER & HOLLY,  12/7/2022 $4.50 12/7/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
REPAIR TO WOOD BURNING FIREPLACE & VENT 
220850 MECHANICAL  SCHAFER, ANDREW 12/13/2022 $4.50 12/13/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE FORCED AIR SYSTEM 
220880 MECHANICAL  SEITZINGER, WILLIAM J + LORI B 12/16/2022 $9.00 12/16/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
UNDERGROUND OIL TANK REPLACEMENT 
220875 MECHANICAL  ETTER, CHARLES F & CYNTHIA D 12/16/2022 $9.00 12/16/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
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State Fee 
220882 MECHANICAL  STEVENS, DAVID E + ELIZABETH C 12/16/2022 $9.00 12/16/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
REPLACE BOILER & OIL TANK 
220877 MECHANICAL  CASEY, TIMOTHY & MARION 12/16/2022 $9.00 12/16/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
NATURAL GAS GENERATOR 
220839 MECHANICAL  IATESTA, JOHN & AUTUMN 12/6/2022 $4.50 12/6/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
REPLACE BOILER 
220857 MECHANICAL  LEON, CONRAD + SANDRA 12/13/2022 $9.00 12/13/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
PROPANE GENERATOR 
 Total Fees from : State Fee MECHANICAL $72.00 
PLUMBING 
220796 PLUMBING  ARTIFACT REALTY LTD PARTNERSHP,  12/8/2022 $9.00 12/8/2022 $9.00 $0.00 
PLUMBING FOR DOUGHNUT SHOP 
220838 PLUMBING  MAURIZIO, COSTANTE 12/6/2022 $4.50 12/6/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
220873 PLUMBING  ERNST, GLENN H & KATHLEEN C 12/20/2022 $4.50 12/20/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW WATER CONNECTION 
220883 PLUMBING  WUNNENBERG, CHARLES F + VERONI 12/16/2022 $4.50 12/16/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
220889 PLUMBING  STROBLE, WILLIAM+NAGLE  KATHY 12/16/2022 $4.50 12/16/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
220896 PLUMBING  HABERMEHL, RICHARD 12/20/2022 $4.50 12/20/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
NEW SEWER CONNECTION 
 Total Fees from : State Fee PLUMBING $31.50 
ZONING 
220852 ZONING  DEL VAL COLLEGE SCIENCE & AG,  12/6/2022 $4.50 12/6/2022 $4.50 $0.00 
TEMP CONSTRUCTION TRAILER (4-5 MONTHS) 
 Total Fees from : State Fee ZONING $4.50 
 Total Fees from : State Fee $391.50 
 Total Balance Due from : State Fee $0.00 
USE/OCCU 
CERT_COMP 
220872 CERT_COMP  AMBER DRIVE, LLC,  12/8/2022 $300.00 12/8/2022 $300.00 $0.00 
NEW OWNER - ALDERFER AUCTION 
 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU CERT_COMP $300.00 
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SubType / No Fee Type  Property Owner Date Fee Date Recd Fee Recd Balance 
USE/OCCU 
 Total Fees from : USE/OCCU $300.00 
 Total Balance Due from : USE/OCCU $0.00 
XAL 
BUILDING 
220847 BUILDING  MICCIOLO, MATTHEW 12/8/2022 $350.00 12/8/2022 $350.00 $0.00 
50 X 30 POLE BARN & DRIVEWAY EXTENSION 
220805 BUILDING  KEHLER, STEPHEN,  12/8/2022 $1,135.00 12/8/2022 $1,135.00 $0.00 
DETACHED GARAGE 
 Total Fees from : XAL BUILDING $1,485.00 
ZONING 
220849 ZONING  HARTMAN, ANGELA + CHRISTOPHER 12/14/2022 $132.50 12/14/2022 $132.50 $0.00 
PATIO, SITTING WALL & FIREPLACE 
220888 ZONING  VANCUREN, JOHN & CYNTHIA S 12/20/2022 $114.20 12/20/2022 $114.20 $0.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE PATIO 
220885 ZONING  ATLAS REALTY SOLUTIONS LLC,  12/20/2022 $159.50 12/20/2022 $159.50 $0.00 
EXTEND DRIVEWAY AND REPLACE GARAGE SLAB 
220851 ZONING  CORNWELL, ERIC & SARAH,  12/13/2022 $80.00 12/13/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
PERGOLA OVER EXISTING PATIO 
220732 ZONING  COUNTY OF BUCKS,  12/22/2022 $80.00 12/22/2022 $80.00 $0.00 
4' HOMEREUN FENCE AT TURK II & DUGOUTS AT TURK I & II 
220852 ZONING  DEL VAL COLLEGE SCIENCE & AG,  12/6/2022 $166.40 12/6/2022 $166.40 $0.00 
TEMP CONSTRUCTION TRAILER (4-5 MONTHS) 
 Total Fees from : XAL ZONING $732.60 
 Total Fees from : XAL $2,217.60 
 Total Balance Due from : XAL $0.00 
XDM 
BUILDING 
220856 BUILDING  ATLAS REALTY SOLUTIONS LLC,  12/13/2022 $100.00 12/13/2022 $100.00 $0.00 
WHOLE HOUSE REMODEL & OIL TANK REMOVAL 
 Total Fees from : XDM BUILDING $100.00 
 Total Fees from : XDM $100.00 
 Total Balance Due from : XDM $0.00 
XSI 
ZONING 
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XSI 
220897 ZONING  BC IND DEV AUTHORITY,  12/20/2022 $60.00 12/20/2022 $60.00 $0.00 
TEMPORARY SIGNS & BANNER FOR JANUARY 2023 
220874 ZONING  ARTIFACT REALTY LTD PARTNERSHP,  12/15/2022 $100.00 12/15/2022 $100.00 $0.00 
NEW PERMANENT SIGNAGE ON BUILDING 
220833 ZONING  AMBER DRIVE, LLC,  12/6/2022 $200.00 12/6/2022 $200.00 $0.00 
2 NEW PERMANENT SIGNS (SWAMP & FERRY) 
220832 ZONING  JAMES KERRIGAN ATLANTIC, INC. 12/6/2022 $100.00 12/6/2022 $100.00 $0.00 
REPLACE SIGNAGE ON BUILDING AND CANOPY 
 Total Fees from : XSI ZONING $460.00 
 Total Fees from : XSI $460.00 
 Total Balance Due from : XSI $0.00 
 Total Fees: 147 Total Fees Recd: $24,524.50 
 Total Balance Due: $0.00 
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